### 505067874 08/28/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5114630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT W. PAASCH	03/23/2018
RAY GROSS	03/23/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONSUMER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL LLC.
Street Address:	20705 TRAVIS RD.
City:	WILDER
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83676

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15302159

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)838-3424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 509-624-4276

**Email:** docketing@wellsstjohn.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT C. HYTA

Address Line 1: 601 W. MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GR68-037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. CHAMPAGNE
SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Champagne/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046729 FRAME: 0822

505067874

source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

## **PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:**

### **INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS:**

Robert W. Paasch 20705 Travis Rd. Wilder, ID 83676 United States

Ray Gross (Deceased) 19161 Travis Rd. Wilder, ID 83676 United States

# **ASSIGNEE**:

CONSUMER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL LLC. 20705 Travis Rd. Wilder, ID 83676 United States

## **BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:**

INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS own all right, title and interest in the following patent family as well as any inventions(s), patent applications(s) and/or patents which may be granted in all foreign countries relating thereto: International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2015/024750 filed April 7, 2015, titled "Currency Operated Automobile Fluid Dispensing and/or Recovery Assemblies and Methods", which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/976,812 filed April 8, 2014, titled "Currency Operated Automobile Fluid Dispensing and/or Recovery Assemblies and Methods":

GR68-025 1 of 6

Country	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
PCT	Currency Operated Automobile Fluid Dispensing and/or Recovery Assemblies and Methods	PCT/US2015/024750	04/07/2015
Canada	Currency Operated Automobile Fluid Dispensing and/or Recovery Assemblies and Methods	2945033	04/07/2015
China	Currency Operated Automobile Fluid Dispensing and/or Recovery Assemblies and Methods	2015800249089	04/07/2015
Brazil	Currency Operated Automobile Fluid Dispensing and/or Recovery Assemblies and Methods	BR1120160233549	04/07/2015
Japan	Currency Operated Automobile Fluid Dispensing and/or Recovery Assemblies and Methods	2017505065	04/07/2015
India	Currency Operated Automobile Fluid Dispensing and/or Recovery Assemblies and Methods	201637035038	04/07/2015
Europe	Currency Operated Automobile Fluid Dispensing and/or Recovery Assemblies and Methods	157765918	04/07/2015
Australia	Currency Operated Automobile Fluid Dispensing and/or Recovery Assemblies and Methods	2015243937	04/07/2015
New Zealand	Currency Operated Automobile Fluid Dispensing and/or Recovery Assemblies and Methods	725025	04/07/2015
United States	Currency Operated Automobile Fluid Dispensing and/or Recovery Assemblies and Methods	15/302,159	04/07/2015

and INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS wish to assign their entire right title and interest as well as any invention(s) patent application(s) and/or patent(s)

2 of 6

GR68-025

which may be granted in all foreign countries in the above patent family to ASSIGNEE.

Consumer Products International LLC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said any invention(s) patent application(s) and/or patent(s) which may be granted in the United States and in all foreign countries.

# **THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which hereby acknowledged. is INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified invention(s)s and patent application(s) and to any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations of the application(s) thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent(s) to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns. This transfer includes any Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States or in any foreign countries.

INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any patent application papers (foreign or domestic) required for the filing of any divisional, continuation, renewal or reissue of the patent application(s) or resulting Letters Patent(s); and will generally do everything

GR68-025 3 of 6

necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention(s), patent application(s) and/or patent(s) which may issue thereon.

INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the invention(s), patent application(s) and/or patent(s) throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the invention(s), patent application(s) and/or patent(s) under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the invention(s), patent application(s) and/or patent(s) under the European Patent Convention. INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS agree to execute applications relating to the invention(s), patent application(s) and/or patent(s) in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the ASSIGNOR, or the INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Dated: <u> </u>	Signature:	Hobert W. Paasch
State of Illi	) ) ss.	
County of Daniel	) 55%	
On this day of	<u> </u>	, 2018, before
me, a Notary Public, personally	appeared R	OBERT W. PAASCH, who is

4 of 6

known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in the foregoing document, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.



Commission Expires: Nay Commission Expires
March 14, 2023

RAY GROSS (Deceased)

Dated: 3-23-18 Sign

Signature: \( \sum\_{\lambda} \cup \cup \)

By: Diane Gross
Personal Representative

State of  $\underline{\qquad}$  ) so County of  $\underline{\qquad}$  )

_*/\$9\$3111///\.
The same of the same
SEAL OF OF ORDER
OLYC WAS TOWN THE
GR68-025

Notary for the State of <u>Adoles</u>
residing at <u>Idoles</u>
[City]
Commission Expires: <u>4/17/2</u>(

5 of 6

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

CONSUMER PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL LLC.

Dated: 3-25-18	Signature:	Diane Druss
	Title:	Diane Gross Manager/Member
State of <u>Idoho</u>	)	
Country of Agencies	) ss.	

On this \_2314 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared DIANE GROSS, who is known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in the foregoing document, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

	<b>.</b>
SEAL	

Notary for the State of State
residing at Name [City]

GR68-025

**RECORDED: 08/28/2018** 

6 of 6